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*WOMEN'S

TRACK EVENTS

100 Meters

1. GabbySpencer 11.58
2. Sharli'e McCuller 11.60
3. Sophie Liao 11.64
4. Caitlin Wilson 11.76
5. Kylia Smith 11.78
6. Lonsha Bradford 11.82
7. Destiny Longmire 11.85
8. Kaylen Fletcher 12.09
200 Meters

1. Gabby Spencer 23.19
2. Sharli'e McCuller 2345
3. Daryia Greene 23.84
4. Kaylen Fletcher 23.99
5.Sophie Liao 24.05
T-6. Sydney Bentley 24.12
T-6. Kaiya Johnson 24.12
8. Caitlin Wilson 24.14
400 Meters

1. Daryia Greene 53.54
2. Sydney Bentley 53.64
3. Kaiya Johnson 55.00
4. Alyssa Bean 55.35
5. Kaylen Fletcher 55.82
6. Caitlin Wilson 56.05
7. Lovenie Dantes 56.06
8. Sarah Mosteller 56.09
800 Meters

1. Jennifer Beckingham  2:08.23
2. Aliyah Williams 2:10.68
3. Juliette Noyer 2:10.85
4. Mikayla Akers 2:11.13
5. Daniela Salazar 2:13.73
6. Angelica Parodi 2:15.96
7. Marayne Martin 2:16.19
8. Jennifer Sandoval 2:17.76
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*Bold Denotes Current Athlete

2022
2023
2023
2016
2021
2021
2018
2023

2022
2023
2021
2023
2021
2022
2022
2016

2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2016
2018
2023

2016
2023
2021
2021
2022
2015
2015
2018

100-Meter Hurdles

1. Osayi Omorodion  13.29

2. Brittany Brown 13.47

3. Makayla Webb 13.58

4. Jade Childs 13.81

5. Kolbi Sims 14.17

6. Diamond Tabron 14.29

7. Jayla Williams 14.42

8. Lina Schubert 14.64
400-Meter Hurdles

1. Makayla Webb 59.53

2. Diamond Tabron 1:01.21

3. Savana Dutton 1:03.05
4. Kolbi Sims 1:03.73
5.Leah Lambert 1:04.53
1500 Meters

1. Jennifer Beckingham 4:18.32
2. Jeanette Zambrano  4:30.65
3. Mikayla Akers 4:34.43
4. Jicel Fernandez 4:37.25
5. Angelica Parodi 4:37.46
3000 Meters

1. Ashley Cahalan 10:31.45
2. Jennifer Sandoval 10:36.99
3. Carmen Contreras 10:38.46
4. Melanie Fujiwara 10:47.49
5. Karina Nunes 10:49.30

2000-Meter Steeplechase
Jeanette Zambrano 6:52.94

3000-Meter Steeplechase

1. Jeanette Zambrano  10:10.28
2. Jicel Fernandez 10:59.82
3. Lalida Maokhamphiou 11:03.44
4. Rebecca Garcia 11:07.53
5. Ashley Cahalan 11:57.33

2023
2018
2016
2017
2018
2021
2018
2023

2016
2022
2023
2017
2016

2016
2019
2021
2022
2015

2016
2019
2018
2015
2016

2018

2019
2022
2016
2015
2017

5000 Meters

1. Jennifer Sandoval 16:21.42
2. Jennifer Beckingham 16:35.74
3. Aylin Meija 17:28.48
4. Camilla Hanson 17:29.88
5.Jeanette Zambrano  17:38.64
10000 Meters

1. Jennifer Sandoval 33:37.38
2. Carmen Contreras 38:10.57
3. Aylin Meija 40:07.75

4x100 Meter Relay

1. 4443

Sophie Liao, Gabby Spencer,
Sharli’e McCuller, Sarah Mosteller
2. 44.77

Sophie Liao, Gabby Spencer,
Sharli’e McCuller, Eve Divinity

3. 4494

Kylia Smith, Daryia Greene,

Sophie Liao, Lonsha Bradford

4. 45.35

Alyssa Bean, Sophie Liao,

Sharli’e McCuller, Kaylen Fletcher
5. 45.40

Sophie Liao, Gabby Spencer,
Kaiya Johnson, Sydney Bentley

4x400 Meter Relay

1. 3:40.38

Kaiya Johnson, Sydney Bentley,
Gabby Spencer, Daryia Greene
2. 3:40.69

2019
2016
2014
2014
2016

2019

2018

2014

2023

2023

2021

2023

2022

2022

2023

Kaylen Fletcher, Aliyah Williams, Alyssa

Bean, Sarah Mosteller

3. 3:41.27

Aliyah Williams, Kaylen Fletcher,
Sophie Liao, Sarah Mosteller

4. 3:42.38

Sydney Bentley, Sophie Liao,
Kaiya Johnson, Daryia Greene

5. 3:43.57

Sarah Mosteller, Aliyah Williams,
Sophie Liao, Kaylen Fletcher

2023

2021

2023



FIELD EVENTS

High Jump

1.Emma Sutherland 1.77m 5'9.75" 2015
2.Lina Schubert 1.73m 5’8" 2023
3. Natalie Gutierrez  1.70m 57" 2018
T-4. Jade Childs 1.67m 5'5.75" 2015
T-4. Kolbi Sims 1.67m 5'5.75" 2017
Long Jump

1. Emilia Sjostrand  6.37m
T-2. Destiny Longmire 6.23m
T-2. Eve Divnity 6.23m
4. Mahkaia Lee 6.19m
5. Cambree Harbaugh 6.06m

Triple Jump

1. Emilia Sjostrand  13.92m
2.Victoria Agyin  13.24m
3. Nicole lloanya 12.96m
4. Greta Fraraccio 12.48m
5. Brittany Brown 12.42m
Pole Vault

Eseta Finau 3.64m

20°10.75" 2023

20'5.25" 2018
20'5.25" 2018
20'3.75" 2022

19'10.75" 2018

45'8"
43'5.25"
42'6.25"
40'11.5"
409"

2023
2023
2018
2023
2022

11'11.25" 2019

Shot Put

1. Grace Togiai
2. Chantel Ward
3. Jade Childs
4. Kolbi Sims

5. Taylor Lloyd

Discus
1. Grace Togiai
2. Taylor Lioyd

3. Laiseni Mataele

Hammer
1. Silvia Gutierrez

2. Nailyah Shepherd

3. Grace Togiai

4. Nysiah Legardye
5. Anabel Foster

Javelin

1. Jade Childs
2. Allison Lang
3. Kolbi Sims

16.1Tm
13.60m
11.96m
11.57m
10.42m

44.76m
37.90m
29.96m

51.82m
51.80m
48.88m
47.98m
34.77m

37.46m
36.04m
35.16m

52'10.25" 2022
44'7.5" 2021
39'3” 2017
37'11.5" 2018
34'2.25" 2022
146'10" 2022
1244”2022
983" 2017
170'0" 2019
16911”2022
1604”2021
157'5" 2021
11411”2023
12211”2017
1183”2016
1154”2018
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*WOMEN'S

TRACK EVENTS
100 Meters 100-Meter Hurdles 5000 Meters
1. Gabby Spencer 11.58 2022 1. Osayi Omorodion  13.29 2023 1. Jennifer Sandoval 16:21.42 2019
T-2. Sharli'e McCuller 11.60 2023 2. Brittany Brown 13.47 2018 2. Jennifer Sandoval 16:35.66 2018
T-2. Sharli'e McCuller 11.60 2023 3. Makayla Webb 13.58 2016 3. Jennifer Beckingham 16:35.74 2016
4. Sophie Liao 11.64 2023 4. Osayi Omorodion  13.59 2023 4. Jennifer Sandoval 16:35.94 2014
5. Gabby Spencer 11.65 2022 5.0sayi Omorodion 13.62 2023 5. Aylin Meija 17:28.48 2014
6. Sophie Liao 11.67 2023 6. Osayi Omorodion 13.63 2023
7. Gabby spencer 11.70 2022 7. Osayi Omorodion 13.63 2023
8. Sophie Liao 11.71 2021 8 -JadeChilds 13.81 2017 10000 Meters
1. Jennifer Sandoval 33:37.38 2019
2. Jennifer Sandoval 33:52.88 2018
200 Meters 400-Meter Hurdles 3. Jennifer Sandoval 34:03.65 2018
1. GabbySpencer 23.19 2022 1. Makayla Webb 59.53 2016 4. Jennifer Sandoval 34:44.17 2017
2. Gabby Spencer 23.43 2022 2. Makayla Webb 59.60 2016 5. Jennifer Sandoval 36:25.87 2017
3.Sharli'e McCuller ~ 23.45 2023  3-MakaylaWebb 59.71 2016
5. GabbySpencer 23.68 2023 5. Makayla Webb 1:00.50 2016 4x100 Meter Relay
7.Daryia greene 23.84 2021 Sophie Liao, Gabby Spencer,
T-8. Sharli’e McCuller ~ 23.99 2023 1500 Meters Eve Divinity, Sharli'e McCuller
T-8. Kaylen Fletcher 23.99 2023 1. Jennifer Beckingham 4:18.32 2016 2. 44.43 2023
2. Jennifer Beckingham  4:26.82 2015 Sophie Liao, Gabby Spencer,
3. Jeanette Zambrano  4:30.65 2019 Sharli’e McCuller, Sarah Mosteller
4. Mikayla Akers 4:34.43 2021 3. 4477 2023
400 Meters 5. Mikayla Akers 4:35.99 2021  SophieLliao, Gabby Spencer,
1. Daryia Greene 53.54 2021 Sharli’e McCuller, Eve Divinity
’ ’ 4, 44.94 2021
2. Sydn.ey Bentley 53.64 2022 Kylia Smith, Daryia Greene,
3. Dary!a Greene 33.92 2021 3000 Meters Sophie Liao, Lonsha Bradford
4.Daryia Greene >4.09 2021 9. Ashley Cahalan 103145 2016 5. 4532 2021
5. Syd Bentl 54.14 2021 Y i i i
-oydney Bentiey : 2.Jennifer Sandoval  10:36.99 2019 Kylia Smith, Daryia Greene,
6. Daryia Greene >4.53 2021 3 Carmen Contreras  10:38.46 2018 Sophie Liao, Lonsha Bradford
_T_' Sygne)( BGentley 34.35 2022 4. Melanie Fujiwara 10:47.49 2015
Ui Dz:i:: creene e 2022 5.Karina Nunes 104930 2016
4x400 Meter Relay
2000-Meter Steeplechase 1. 3:40.38 2022
800 Meters ] tte Zamb P 6:52.94 2018 Kaiya Johnson, Sydney Bentley,
1. Jennifer Beckingham  2:08.23 2016 eanette cambrano e Gabby Spencer, Daryia Greene
2. Aliyah Williams 2:10.68 2023 2. 3:40.69 2023
3. Juliette Noyer 2:10.85 2021 Kaylen Fletcher, Aliyah Williams,
4. Mikayla Akers 2:11.13 2021 3000-Meter Steeplechase Alyssa Bean, Sarah Mosteller
5.Juliette Noyer 2:11.45 2022 1. Jeanette Zambrano ~ 10:10.28 2019 3. 3:41.27 2023
6. Jennifer Beckingham  2:11.51 2015 2. Jeanette Zambrano  10:47.47 2017 Aliyah Williams, Kaylen Fletcher,
7. Jennifer Beckingham  2:11.74 2016 3. Jeanette Zambrano  10:49.90 2017 Sophie Liao, Sarah Mosteller
8. Daniela Salazar 2:12.17 2022 4. Jeanette Zambrano ~ 10:53.87 2017 4. 3:42.38 2021
5. Jicel Fernandez 10:59.82 2022 Sydney Bentley, Sophie Liao,
Kaiya Johnson, Daryia Greene
5. 3:43.57 2023

Sarah Mosteller, Aliyah Williams,
Sophie Liao, Kaylen Fletcher
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FIELD EVENTS

High Jump

1.Emma Sutherland 1.77m 5'9.75" 2015
2.Emma Sutherland 1.76m 5'9.25" 2015
3. Lina Schubert 1.73m 58" 2023
4.Lina Schubert 1.73m 58" 2023
5.Emma Sutherland 1.72m 5'7.75" 2015
Long Jump

1. Emilia Sjostrand 6.42m 21'0.75" 2023
2. Emilia Sjostrand 6.37m 20'10.75" 2023
3. Emilia Sjostrand 6.35m 2010 2023
T-4. Emilia Sjostrand 6.26m 20'6.5" 2023
T-4. Emilia Sjostrand 6.26m 20'6.5" 2023
T-6. Destiny Longmire 6.23m  20'5.25" 2018
T-6. Emilia Sjostrand 6.23m 20'5.25" 2023
T-6. Eve Divinity 6.23m 20'5.25" 2023
Triple Jump

1. Emilia Sjostrand  13.92m 45'8" 2023
2. Emilia Sjostrand  13.72m 45'0.25" 2023
3. Emilia Sjostrand 13.67m 44'10.25" 2023
4. Emilia Sjostrand 13.64m 449" 2023
5. Emilia Sjostrand  13.56m 44'6" 2023
Pole Vault

Eseta Finau 3.64m 11'11.25" 2019

Shot Put

1. Grace Togiai
2. Grace Togiai
3. Grace Togiai
4. Grace Togiai
5. Grace Togiai

Discus

T-1. Grace Togiai
T-1. Grace Togiai
3. Grace Togiai
4. Grace Togiai
5. Taylor Lloyd

Hammer
1. Silvia Gutierrez

2. Nailyah Shepherd

3. Grace Togiai

T-4. Nysiah Legardye
T-4. Nysiah Legardye

Javelin

1. Jade Childs
2. Jade Childs
3. Jade Childs
4. Allison Lang
5. Allison Lang

16.11Tm
15.06m
15.00m
14.45m
14.35m

44.76m
44.76m
42.04m
42.04m
37.90m

51.82m
51.80m
48.88m
47.98m
47.98m

37.46m
36.17m
36.06m
36.04m
35.98m

52'10.25" 2022
49'5" 2022
49'2.5" 2022
47'5" 2021
47'2.5" 2022
146'10” 2022
146'10” 2021
13711”2022
13711”2022
1244”2022
170'0" 2019
16911”2022
1604”2021
157'5" 2021
157'5" 2021
12211”2017
118'8" 2017
1184”2017
1183”2016
118'0" 2016
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2 MEN’S

TRACK EVENTS

100 Meters

1. Ronnie Ray Smith 10.14c 1968 110-Meter Hurdles 10000 Meters

2. Kirk Clayton 10.21 1968 1. Dedy Cooper 13.43 1978 1. Dan Gonzalez 28:44.04 1985
T-3. John Carlos 10.32 1969 2. Demaris Waters 13.51 2023 2. Simon Kilili 28:46.34c 1982
T-3. Ray Norton 10.32 1959 3. George Carty 13.71 1971 3. Dan Harvey 28:56.34c 1981
5. Mike Farmer 1033 1978 T-4. Micah Hairston 13.83 2022 4. Jose Pina 20:12.11 2019
6. Wayne Herman 10.35 1966 T-4. Greg Tinnin 13.83 1973 5. Danny Murphy 29:37.94c 1964
7. Ken Thomas 10.36 1980 6. Sam Caruthers 13.84 1970 6. Dan Gruber 29:55.14c 1976
8. Cameron Tarver 10.42 2023 7. Mike Kirtman 13.89 1978 7.Gene Gurule 29:56.44c 1964
9. Sam Davis 10.44 1968 8. Milt Whitley 13.94c 1972 g, Jeff Shaver 30:10.14c 1981

T-10. Tommie Smith 10.45 1966
T-10. Jeremiah Walker 10.45 2023
400-Meter Hurdles

1.Bernie Holloway ~ 49.10 1982  4x100 Meter Relay
200 Meters 2. Dedy Cooper 50.06 1976 oo a0 Bae 1969
) am Davis, Kirk Clayton,
1. Tommie Smith 19.83 1968 3. Don Finley o114 1979 Ronnie Ray Smith, John Carlos
2. John Carlos 19.92 1968 4. Michael Chukes 51.16 1984 T-2. 39.74¢ 1968
3. Jeremiah Walker ~ 20.61 2023 5. Larry Walls 31.54¢ 1969 ok Slaton, Bob Griffin,
4. Lee Evans 20.64c 1969 6. Zaire Waring 51.70 2023 Ronnie Ray Smith, Sam Davis
T-5. Cameron Tarver 20.74 2023 T-7. Bruce MCCU”OUgh 51.74 1962 T-2. 39.74¢ 1959
T-5. Jimmy Omagbemi  20.74c 1960 T-7. Lloyd Kaster 51.74c 1974 Bob Poynter, Chuck McNeil,
T-5.Willie Williams ~ 20.74c 1975 T-7. Len Gaskill 51.74¢ 1973 Kent Herkenrath, Ray Norton
8. Ronnie Ray Smith 20.75 1968 4, 39.76 2023
9. Ron Whittaker 20.79 1975 Jalen Adams, Cameron Tarver,
10. Ray Norton 20.81 1959 1500 Meters Christopher Coats, Shamond Brooks Jr.
1. Marc Schilling 3:38.90 1975 5. 39.86 2023
2. Ben Tucker 3:41.54c¢ 1964 Jalen Adams, Cameron Tarver,
400 Meters 3. Stan Ross 3:44.84c 1980 Jaden Smith, Shamond Brooks Jr.
1. Lee Evans 43.86 1968 4. Pete Santos 3:44.84c 1968
2. Tommie Smith 4525 1967 5. Rudi Krause 3:45.84c 1975
3.Jeremiah Walker 4574 2023 6. Dan Gruber 3:45.94c 1976
4. Marlon Rochee 4599 1978 7. Buck Black 3:46.04c 1971 4x400 Meter Relay
5. Frank Robinson 46.02 1983 8. Rich Kimball 3:47.24c 1977 1. 3:02.64¢ 1967
6. Dwight Middleton 46.20 1963 Ken Shackleford, Bob Talmadge,
7. Demetrius Carter 46.44 1988 Lee Evans, Tommie Smith
8. Craig Armstrong 46.47 1985 3000-Meter Steeplechase 2. 3:06.57c 1983
9. Willie Williams 46.54 1960 1. Jeff Fishback 8:40.54c 1964 Frank Robinson, Eric Decatur,
10. Elmo Dees 46.64c 1970 2.Glenn Lee 8:55.14c¢ 1984  Craig Armstrong, Bernie Holloway
3. Charley Clark 8:58.44c¢ 1960 3 3:07.04c 1978
4. Jack Reime 9:00.74c 1978 Lionel Foster, Ron Whitaker,
800 Meters 5. Harold Dent 9:01.04c 1969  Marlon Rochee, Dedy Cooper
1. Ben Tucker 1:4734c 1962 6.Tom Hussey 9:0284c 1982 % 3:08.24 1982
2.Bo Breignan 1:47.53 1981 7.Wayne Hurst 905.14c 1975  Dwayme oreen, Ha"yncampbe”'
3. Marc Schilling 1:47.64c 1977 8. Ron Davis o0614c 1962 auldones eme Holloway
5. 3:08.54c¢ 1967
4.Lang Stanley 1:47.84c 1955

Ken Shackleford, John Bambury,

5. Mike Gibeau 1:48.24c 1963 Lee Evans, Tommie Smith
6. Neville Myton 1:48.54c 1969 5000 Meters
7. Joe Neff 1:48.84c¢ 1965 1. Simon Kilili 13:43.54c 1977
8. Reggie Green 1:48.92 1983 2. Danny Murphy 13:48.94c 1964
3. Dan Gruber 14:01.54c 1976
4. Jose Pina 14:06.92 2019
5. Marc Genet 14:11.54c 1974
6. Ralph Gamez 14:14.24c 1968
6 SPARTAN 7. Dan Gonzalez 14:15.06 1985

T R A C K & F | E L D 8. Rudi Krause 14:17.34c 1973
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FIELD EVENTS

High Jump
1.Ron Livers

2. Thurlis Gibbs

3. Sly Pritchett

4. Joel Wyrick

5. Charles Mackey

Long Jump

2.24m
2.20m
2.18m
2.16m
2.14m

1. Marion Anderson 7.99m
2. Essodina Atchade 7.96m

3. Ajamu Reed
4. Tommie Smith
5. Davis Curtis
T-6. Willie Steele
T-6. Louie Wright
T-6. Dan Carter

Triple Jump
1.Ron Livers

2. Larry Johnson
3. Larry Weldon
4.Les Bond

5. Craig Fergus

Pole Vault

1. Felix Bohni

2. Dan Ripley

3. Greg Woepse

4. Chris Papnicolau
5. Brian Wicks

7.93m
7.90m
7.82m
7.80m
7.80m
7.80m

17.16m
16.08m
15.93m
15.87m
15.81Tm

571Tm
55Tm
5.49m
5.35m
5.33m

7'4.25"
7'2.5"
7'1.75"
71"
7'0.25"

26'2.5"
26'1.5"
26'0.25"
25'11"
25'8"
25'7"
25'7"
25'7"

56'3.75"
529"
52'3"
52'0.75"
51'10.5"

18'8.75"
18'1.0"
18'0.25"
17'6.75"
17'6"

1975
1980
1980
1981
1978

1969
1979
2023
1966
1975
1942
1974
1976

1977
1978
1984
1965
1966

1985
1975
1979
1968
1988

Shot Put

1. Jim Doehring
2. Ron Semkiw

3. Rob Suelflon
4. Bob Feuerbach
5. Richard Marks

Discus

1. Mike Weeks

2. John Powell
3. Paul Bishop

4. Dan Katches
5. Fred Hayden

Hammer
1. Kjell Bystedt

2. Fred Schumacher

3. Fabio Hessling
4. Bryson Smith
5. Bryan Quintero

Javelin

1. Curt Ransford
2. Mike Metz
T-3. Frank Dejak
T-3. Mickey Jackson
5.Dan Studney

20.62m
20.04m
19.74m
19.5Tm
19.47m

60.73m
59.44m
57.96m
57.23m
56.57m

75.84m
70.5Tm
67.99m
65.58m
62.5Tm

84.30m
77.67m
75.59m
75.59m
75.34m

67'7.75" 1985
65'9" 1976
64'9.25” 1982
64'0.25" 1978
63'10.5” 1969
199'3" 1976
199 1969
1902”1980
187'9" 1986
185'7" 1968
248'10" 1985
231'4" 1986
223'0" 2023
215'2" 2023
205'1" 2022
276'7" 1980
25410 1969
248'0" 1977
248'0" 1980
247'2" 1962
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4
S
v 5000 Meters
\{ ’ 1. Simon Kilili 13:4354c 1977
2. Danny Murphy 13:48.94c 1964
3. Danny Murphy 13:49.34c 1964
4. Simon Kilili 13:55.24c¢ 1982

5.Dan Gruber 14:01.64c 1976
6. Jose Pina 14:06.92 2019
6. Marc Genet 14:11.64c 1974
7.Danny Murphy 14:11.84c 1963
TRACK EVENTS 8.Jose Pina 14:13.25 2018
100 Meters 110-Meter Hurdles 9. Jose Pina 14:1428 2018
1.Ronnie Ray Smith ~ 10.14c 1968 1. Dedy Cooper 13.43 1978~ 8.Ralph Gamez 14:14.24c 1968
2. Kirk Clayton 10.21 1968 2. Demaris Waters 13.51 2023 9. Dan Gonzalez 14:15.06 1985
T-3. John Carlos 10.32 1969 3. Demaris Waters 13.60 2023 10. Rudi Krause 14:17.44c 1973
T-3. Ray Norton 1032 1959 4. George Carty 1371 1971
5. Mike Farmer 10.33 1978 T-5. Micah Hairston 13.83 2022
6. Wayne Herman 10.35 1966 T-5. Greg Tinnin 13.83 1973 10000 Meters
7. Ken Thomas 10.36 1980 7.Sam Caruthers 13.84 1970 1. Danny Murphy 29:37.94c¢ 1964
8. Cameron Tarver 1042 2023 8.Demaris Waters  13.85 2023 3 simon Kilil 28:40.14c 1976
9. Sam Davis 10.44 1968 3. Dan Gonzalez 28:44.04 1985
T-10. Tommie Smith 10.45 1966 4. Simon Kilili 28:46.44c 1982
T-10. Jeremiah Walker  10.45 2023 400-Meter Hurdles 5. Dan Harvey 28:56.44c 1981
1. Bernie Holloway 49.10 1982 6. Danny Murphy 29:38.04c 1964
200 Meters 2. Dedy Cooper 50.06 1976 7. Dan Gruber 29:55.24c 1976
1. Tommie Smith 19.83 1968 3. Don Finley 51.14 1979 8.Gene Gurule 29:56.54c 1964
2. John Carlos 19.92 1968 4. Michael Chukes 51.16 1984 9. Jeff Shaver 30:10.24c 1981
3.Jeremiah Walker ~ 20.61 2023 5. Larry Walls 51.54c 1969 10_Bill Langdon 30:22.24c 1967
4. Lee Evans 20.64¢ 1969 6. Zaire Waring 51.70 2023
5. Jeremiah Walker 20.65 2023 T-7.Bruce McCullough 51.74 1962
T-6. Cameron Tarver  20.74 2023 T-7. Lloyd Kaster 51.74c 1974
T-6. Jimmy Omagbemi  20.74c 1960 T-7. Len Gaskill 51.74c 1973 4x100 Meter Relay
T-6. Willie Williams 20.74c 1975 1. _ 38.84c 1969
9.Ronnie Ray Smith  20.75 1968 1500 Meters Sam Davis, Kirk Clayton,
10. Cameron Tarver  20.77 2023 1. Marc Schilling 3:38.90 1975 Ronnie Ray Smith, John Carlos
2. Ben Tucker 3:41.64c 1964 T2, 39.74c . 1968
400 Meters 3. Stan Ross 3:4494c 1980  rankslaton, Bob Griffin,
1. Lee Evans 43.86 1968 4. Pete Santos 3:45.04c 1968 Ronnie Ray smith, Sam Davis
2. Tommie Smith 45.25 1967 5. Rudi Krause 3:45.94c 1975 T-2. 39.74c . 1959
3. Jeremiah Walker 45.74 2023 6. Dan Gruber 3:46.04c 1976 Bob Poynter, Chuck McNeil,
4. Marlon Rochee 45.99 1978 7. Buck Black 3:46.14c 1971 Zent Herker;rj%' Ray Norton 2023
5. Frank Robinson 46.02 1983 8. Rich Kimball 3:47.34c 1977 Jz'alen Adams,.Cameron Tarver,
6. Dwight Middleton 46.20 1963 Christopher Coats, Shamond Brooks Jr.
7. Demetrius Carter 46.44 1988 3000-Meter Steeplechase 5. 39.86 2023
8. Craig Armstrong 46.47 1985 1. Jeff Fishback 8:40.54c 1964 Jalen Adams, Cameron Tarver,
T-9. Willie Williams 46.54 1960 2. Jeff Fishback 8:47.54c¢ 1963 Jaden Smith, Shamond Brooks Jr.
T-9. Jeremiah Walker  46.54 2023 3. Jeff Fishback 8:53.84c¢ 1962
4. Glenn Lee 8:55.14c¢ 1984
800 Meters 5. Charley Clark 8:58.44c¢ 1960
1. Ben Tucker 1:4734c 1962 6.JackReime 90074c 1978 ~ 4400 Meter Relay
2. Bo Breignan 14753 1981 7. Harold Dent 9:01.04c 1969 }1<é . Shackl;ﬁffé‘;bﬁlma dge 1967
3. Marc Schilling 1:47.64c¢ 1977 8.Tom Hussey 9:02.84c 1982 | e Evans. Tommie Smith '
4.Lang Stanley 1:47.84c 1955 9. Ron Davis 9:06.14c 1962 " 3:06.57¢ 1083
6. Neville Myton 1:4854c 1969 10. Wayne Hurst 9:06.14c¢ 1975 Erank Robinson, Eric Decatur,
;- :qoe N.efg :222‘2“ ]gg; Craig Armstrong, Bernie Holloway
- Réggie GLreen “o. 3. 3:07.04c 1978
9.Lang Stanley 1:48.14c 1956 Lionel Foster, Ron Whitaker,
T-10. Lang Stanley 1:48.24c 1956 Marlon Rochee, Dedy Cooper
T-10. Lang Stanley 1:48.24c 1956 4. 3:08.24 1982
T-10. Mike Gibeau 1:48.24c 1963 Dwayne Green, Harry Campbell,
Paul Jones, Bernie Holloway
5. 3:08.54c¢ 1967
Ken Shackleford, John Bambury,
8 S P A R TA N Lee Evans, Tommie Smith
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FIELD EVENTS
High Jump
T-1.Ron Livers 2.24m 7'4.25"
T-1.Ron Liver 2.24m 7'4.25"
3. Thurlis Gibbs 2.20m 7'2.5"
4. Ron Livers 2.19m 7'2.25"
5. Sly Pritchett 2.18m 7'1.75"
6. Joel Wyrick 2.16m 71"
7.Charles Mackey 2.14m 7'0.25"
8. Ed Johnson 2.13m 6'11.9"
9. Darnell Hillman 2.12 6'11.5"
10. Ed Johnson 2.10m 6'10.7"
Long Jump
1. Marion Anderson 7.99m 26'2.5"

T-2. Essodina Atchade 7.96m
T-2. Marion Anderson 7.96m

4. Ajamu Reed
5. Tommie Smith

6. Marion Anderson

7.93m
7.90m
7.87m

7.Essodina Atchade 7.87m

8. Ajamu Reed
9. Davis Curtis

T-10. Willie Steele
T-10. Louie Wright

T-10. Dan Carter

Triple Jump
1.Ron Livers
2.Ron Livers

3. Ron Livers

4. Larry Johnson
5. Larry Weldon
6. Lester Bond
7. Craig Fergus
8. Craig Fergus
9. Craig Roberts
10. Pete Dana

Pole Vault

1. Felix Bohni
2. Felix Bohni
3. Felix Bohni
4. Felix Bohni
5. Dan Ripley
6. Greg Woepse
7. Felix Bohni

8. Chris Papnicolau

T-9. Brian Wicks

T-9. Ralph Preiman

7.86m
7.82m
7.80m
7.80m
7.80m

17.16m
17.15m
17.06m
16.08m
15.93m
15.87m
15.8Tm
15.74m
15.67m
15.6Tm

5.71m
5.65m
5.62m
5.55m
5.51Tm
5.49m
5.45m
5.35m
5.33m
5.33m

26'1.5"
26'1.5"
26'0.25"
25'11”
25'9.8”
25'9.8"
25'9.5"
25'8"
257"
257"
257"

56'3.75"
56'3.2"
55'11.6"
529"
52'3"
52'0.75"
51'10.5"
517.7"
51'5"
51'2.75"

18'8.75"
18'6.4"
18'5.25"
18'2.5"
18'1.0"
18'0.25”
17'10.6”
17'6.75"
17'6”
17'6”

1975
1976
1980
1977
1980
1981
1978
1965
1968
1966

1969
1979
1969
2023
1966
1970
1980
2023
1975
1942
1974
1976

1977
1978
1979
1978
1984
1965
1966
1965
1980
1979

1983
1983
1983
1980
1975
1979
1982
1968
1988
1984

Shot Put

1. Jim Doehring
2. Jim Doehring
3. Jim Doehring
4. Ron Semkiw
5. Rob Sueflohn
6. Rob Suelflohn
7.Bob Feuerbach
8. Richard Marks
9. Mike Weeks
10. Ron Semkiw

Discus

1. Mike Weeks

2. John Powell

3. Paul Bishop

4. Dan Katches

5. John Powell

6. Fred Hayden

7. Fred Hayden

8. Bob Gummerson
9. Jim Doehring
10. Gary O’Sullivan

Hammer

1. Kjell Bystedt

2. Kjell Bystedt

3. Kjell Bystedt

4. Kjell Bystedt

5. Kjell Bystedt

6. Fred Schumacher
7. Kjell Bystedt

8. Kjell Bystedt

9. Fabio Hessling
10. Fabio Hessling

Javelin

1. Curt Ransford
2. Mike Metz
T-3. Frank Dejak
T-3. Mickey Jackson
5. Dan Studney
6. Dick Bocks

7. Dave Krogh
8. Bob Brown

9. Rich Rhoades
10. Rich Arcide

20.62m
19.97m
19.60m
20.04m
19.75m
19.74m
19.51m
19.47m
19.43m
19.40m

60.73m
59.44m
57.96m
57.23m
57.13m
56.57m
56.11Tm
55.98m
55.82m
55.73m

75.84m
74.62m
72.84m
71.84m
70.98m
70.5Tm
69.58m
68.36m
67.99m
67.65m

84.30m
77.67m
75.59m
75.59m
75.34m
71.62m
71.47m
71.19m
71.17m
70.66m

67'7.75" 1985
65'6.2" 1984
64'3.5" 1984
65'9" 1976
64'9.6” 1982
64'9.25" 1982
64'0.25" 1978
63'10.5"” 1969
639" 1976
63'7.8" 1977
199'3" 1976
199 1969
1902”1980
187'9" 1986
187'5" 1968
185'7" 1968
1841”1968
183'8" 1978
183'2" 1985
182'11" 1970
248'10" 1985
244'9.7" 1984
238'11.7"1983
235'8.3" 1982
232'10.4"1984
231'4" 1986
228'3.3" 1985
224'3.3" 1982
223'0" 2023
221'11" 2023
276'7" 1980
25410 1969
248'0" 1977
248'0" 1980
247'2" 1962
235’ 1959
234'6" 1975
233'7" 1965
233'6" 1973
231'10" 1967




